THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF ENDERBY

BYLAW NO. 1715

A BYLAW TO AMEND FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW NO. 1479, 2010

WHEREAS Council of the City of Enderby has adopted "The City of Enderby Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 1479, 2010";

NOW THEREFORE Council of the City of Enderby, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. This bylaw may be cited as the "The City of Enderby Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 1479, 2010 Amendment Bylaw No. 1715, 2020".
- 2. Schedule "1" of the "City of Enderby Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 1479, 2010" is hereby amended by amending Section 3 (p) as follows:
 - (p) Business License Application Fee for Cannabis-Related Business

\$3,000

- 3. Schedule "1" of the "City of Enderby Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 1479, 2010" is hereby amended by adding Section 3 (q) as follows:
 - (q) Annual Business License Renewal for Cannabis-Related Business

\$1,500

READ a FIRST time this 21st day of December, 2020.

READ a SECOND time this 21st day of December, 2020.

READ a THIRD time this 21st day of December, 2020.

ADOPTED this day of , 2020.

MAYOR	CORPORATE OFFICER